
Name Title Phone Fax Email
Tri-County Erica Bohan Regional H1N1 Vaccine Coordinator 503.846.4544 (503) 988-5519 erica_bohan@co.washington.or.us
Clackamas Larry MacDaniels EMS/EM Prep Manager (503) 655-8256 / (971) 563-3032 (503) 742-5935 LarryMac@co.clackamas.or.us
Multnomah Erin Corrigan 503-988-3663 x23304 (503) 988-5847 erin.corrigan@co.multnomah.or.us
Washington Linda Birenbaum Public Health Program Supervisor (503) 846-3640 (503) 846-4489 linda_birenbaum@co.washington.or.us
Baker Rebecca Sanders Nursing Supervisor (541) 523-8211 x15 (541) 523-8242 rsanders@bakercounty.org
Benton Marisabel Gouverneur Public Health Program Manager (541) 766-6836 (541) 766-6142 Marisabel.gouverneur@co.benton.or.us
Clatsop Margo Lalich PH Program Coordinator (503) 325-8500 (503) 325-8678 mlalich@co.clatsop.or.us
Columbia Anne Parrott Emergency Preparedness Coord (503) 397-4651 x222 (503) 397-1424 aparrott@chdpublichealth.com
Coos Lena Hawtin IZ & CD Coordinator (541) 756-2020 x596 (541) 756-5466 lhawtin@co.coos.or.us
Crook Karen Yeargain CD/PHEP Coordinator (541) 447-5165 (541) 447-3093 kyeargain@h.co.crook.or.us
Curry Kathie Wills Immunization Coordinator (541) 247-3300 (541) 247-5601 willsk@co.curry.or.us
Deschutes Heather Kaisner Immunization Coordinator (541) 322-7452 (541) 322-7618 heather_kaisner@co.deschutes.or.us
Douglas Karen Vian Immunization Program Manager (541) 440-3567 (541) 464-3914 kpvian@co.douglas.or.us
Grant John Combs Administrator, RN, PHEP, REHST (541) 575-0429 (541) 575-3604 combsj@grantcounty-or.gov
Harney Desi Davis Office Manager (541) 573-8362 (541) 573-8388 desireed@centurytel.net
Hood River Patricia Elliott Immunization Coord. (541) 387-6881 (541) 386-9181 trish.elliott@co.hood-river.or.us
Jackson Carol Irwin Community Health Nurse (541) 774-8054 IrwinCA@jacksoncounty.org
Jefferson Terry Kudrna Immunization Coordinator (541) 475-4456 x4222 (541) 475-0132 Terry.kudrna@co.jefferson.or.us
Josephine Belle Shepherd Director (541) 474-5334 (541) 474-5353 bshepherd@co.josephine.or.us
Klamath David Waber Vaccine Coordinator 541 882 8846 541 850 5392 dwaber@co.klamath.or.us
Lake Mary Wilkie Administrator (541) 947-6045 (541) 947-4563 marylcph@yahoo.com
Lane Pat Dotson St. Stores Clerk (541) 682-3922 (541) 682-2455 pat.dotson@co.lane.or.us
Lincoln Gretchen Gantz Executive Assistant 541-265-4190 541-574-6252 ggantz@co.lincoln.or.us
Linn Jane Fleischbein Supervising Public Health Nurse (541) 967-3888 x2677 (541) 924-6911 jfleischbein@co.linn.or.us
Malheur Kelly Jensen Immunization Coordinator (541) 889-7279 (541) 889-8468 kjensen@malheurco.org
Marion Kelly Martin Imm Coordinator (503) 361-2791 (503) 584-4855 kmartin@co.marion.or.us
Morrow Vickie Turrell Immunization Coordinator (541) 676-5421 (541) 676-5652 vturrell@co.morrow.or.us
North Central Health Dist Dianne Kerr RN (541) 506-2618 (541) 506-2601 diannek@co.wasco.or.us
Polk Judy Johnson Immunization Coordinator (503) 623-8175 x2298 (503) 831-3499 johnson.judy@co.polk.or.us
Tillamook Robin Watts PH Mgr (503) 842-3928 (503) 842-3983 rwatts@co.tillamook.or.us
Umatilla Sharon L Waldern Clinic Supervisor (541) 278-5432 (541) 278-5433 sharonw@co.umatilla.or.us
Union Rachelle Lequerica Immunization Coordinator (541) 962-8826 (541) 963-0520 rlequerica@chdinc.org
Wallowa Janie McArtor Immunization Coordinator (541) 426-4848 (541) 426-3627 jmcartor@co.wallowa.or.us
Wheeler Susan Moore Operations Manager (541) 763-2725 (541) 763-2850 susanm@asherhealth.net
Yamhill Michael McNickle Public Health Manager (503) 434-7543 (503) 472-9731 mcnicklem@co.yamhill.or.us
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